

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25319-25378/2004

LAND ACQ. OFFICER & ASSTT.COMMNR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAPPA MALLAPPA JIGALUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissal of slp.,stay/direction and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12386 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18518 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18519 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18521 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18522 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18523 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18524 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18525 of 2005

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18526 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18528 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19786 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19787 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19788 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20021 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20022 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20023 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20024 of 2005

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20027 of 2005
(With office report)

-2-

Item No.30

SLP(C) NOS.25319-25378/2004

SLP(C) NO. 20029 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22773 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23003 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23075-23078 of 2005
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 241 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24235 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24236 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24855 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24856 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24857 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25015 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25858 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4641 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4646 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5375 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5402 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5505 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5521 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5831 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5835 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5841 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5853 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5899 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5923 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9504 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

-3-

Item No.30

SLP(C) NOS.25319-25378/2004

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr Anil K Mishra, Adv.

Mr Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr Sashidhar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr C.B. Guru Raj, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr Kirit S Javili, Adv.

Mr Y Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.

Ms Musharraf Chawdhry, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court on 7.9.2006 passed an order to the effect that sufficient

opportunity was granted to the petitioners to take steps to complete the service of notice on the legal representatives of the deceased respondents by publication in newspapers.

However, no application was filed at the relevant time by the petitioners to implead the legal representatives of the deceased. Therefore, there was no need to pass an order to

issue notice to the legal representatives of the deceased. However, this Court passed the abovesaid order only on the basis of the wrong office report dated 6.9.2006 filed before

this Court.

Therefore, the order with regard to the service on the legal representatives in order dated 7.9.2006 stands deleted from the said order.

Office to verify as to whether the service on unserved respondents is complete or not by publication.

List again on 8.12.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj