

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25319-25378/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2004 in CRP No. 650/2003 etc.
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LAND ACQ. OFFICER & ASSTT.COMMNR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAPPA MALLAPPA JIGALUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissal of slp., stay/direction and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 22773, 24235/2005 & 241/2006

Date: 19/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.25319-25378/2004 Mr. Rajesh Mahale advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

The prayer for condonation of delay, setting aside the abatement and prayer for substitution of legal representatives who have already entered appearance is also accepted.

In SLP(C) Nos.22773, 24235/2005 & 241/2006 four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Vijay Aggarwal]

Court Master

Court Master